

Asco Motors



May 19th 2023

TOYOTA TSUSHO (SOUTH SEA) LIMITED FIJI RATU MARA ROAD NABUA SUVA Ph: 679 338 4888 Fax: 679 337 0309 P O BOX 355 SUVA FIJI www.ascomotorsfiji.com

FOR IMMEDIATE MARKET RELEASE

APPOINTMENT - GENERAL MANAGER FINANCIAL SERVICES

The Board of Toyota Tsusho (South Sea) Limited wishes to announce the appointment of Ms Charishma Kumar as the General Manager of Financial Services, effective May 19th, 2023.

As the General Manager Financial Services, Ms Kumar will head the newly formed Financial Services Division (FSD). She will be responsible for managing the existing Leasing Support Service department, Retail Finance division and Fleet Management Services (FMS).

Ms Kumar has 16 years of extensive experience in the banking industry and held executive management positions in her previous roles. She brings a wealth of knowledge and expertise in banking and financial services.



Ms Kumar has a Bachelor of Arts in Economics and Banking & Finance and a Master of Commerce in Economics from the University of the South Pacific.

In her new role, Ms Kumar will work closely with the Toyota Tsusho South Pacific Holding Pty Ltd (Head Office) Corporate Planning Department and the TTS Chief Executive Officer to Market the Leasing, Retail Finance and Fleet Management business.

The Board of Directors and the Management of TTS congratulate Ms Kumar on her appointment and look forward to her contribution to the organisation.

Ronald Kumar

CEO/Director

Ajitesh Prasad

Company Secretary